Approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the attached 

professional services  agreement with Transitional Residential Treatment 

Facilities, Inc. regarding the provision of long-term residential behavioral 

health treatment services to adults with severe mental illnesses in an 

amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($3,723,750.00) for the period of July 

1, 2024 through June 30, 2027;

2. Authorize the Department of Health and Human Services - Behavioral 

Health Director, or a designee thereof, to execute any and all subsequent 

amendments to the attached professional services agreement with